PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVEY PRODUCTS PTY. LTD.	05/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVEY WATER PRODUCTS PTY. LTD.
Street Address:	245 Sunshine Road
City:	Tottenham, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7347674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)205-8050

 Phone:
 (703)205-8000

 Email:
 mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0641-0253P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul C. Lewis

Total Attachments: 1

source=0641-0253PUS1_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026978 FRAME: 0450 40,00 734767

IP ORGANISERS PTY LTD Level 23 367 Collins Street **MELBOURNE VIC 3000**

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

DOMALI PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 066 327 517

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in the Australian Capital Territory.

On the sixth day of March 1995 the company changed its name to DAVEY PRODUCTS PTY LTD

On the twenty-third day of May 2007 the company changed its name to DAVEY WATER PRODUCTS PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a **proprietary** company.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-second day of September 1994.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission

on this fifteenth day of July, 2010.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

Produce to me and eluly notices of this 5 A against 2610 CHARLES BER NOTA

CHARLES BERNARD GORE BRETT NOTARY PUBLIC LEVEL 1, 12 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE, VICTORIA

AUSTRALIA

REEL: 026978 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 09/27/2011